## BANGLADESH RURAL ELECTRIFICATION BOARD POWER DIVISION, MINISTRY OF POWER, ENERGY AND MINERAL RESOURCES. GOVERNMENT OF THE PEOPLES' REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH

শর্থ হামিনার উদ্দ্যেগ

W

E.

Memo No: 27.12.0651.032.07.08.001.21-311

Date: 25-10-2021

## Tender Notice e-GP (LTM)

e-Tender are invited in the National e-GP System Portal (<u>http://www.eprocure.gov.bd</u>) for Shifting of overhead electrical distribution line under the geographical area of Bhola PBS. Tender submission deadlines are mentioned below:

SL No	Sub-Package No.	Description of Works	Tender ID No.	Closing & Opening Date	Closing Time	Opening Time
1.	PBS Fund-L-Shifting-03-BHL-004	Shifting of 4.065 Km OHD Line under the geographical area of Bhola PBS.	599315	17-11-2021	10:00	10:00

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. Tenderer registration in the National e-GP System Portal (<u>http://www.eprocure.gov.bd</u>) with BREB Enlisted Line Construction Contractor and PBS Enlisted Permanent/Provisional Pre-qualified & renewed Mini Contractors are eligible. Interested tenderers must be declare their incomplete line information on their letter head PAD as per memo no. 27.12.0000.008.31.001.19.762, Date: 20/06/2019 of the Chief Engineer (Project) office, BREB, Dhaka.

The fees for downloading the e-Tender documents (Tk-1000) from the National e-GP System Portal have to be deposited online through any e-GP registered banks' branches up to **16-11-2021 at 17:00** 

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP helpdesk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd).



## বাংলাদেশ পল্লী বিদ্যুতায়ন বোর্ড BANGLADESH RURAL ELECTRIFICATION BOARD

বাপবিবো/জন (-----) ২০২১-২২

**Superintending Engineer** Bangladesh Rural Electrification Board, Barishal Zone, Barishal. Phone : +0431-71211 e-mail : serebbarisal@amail.com

(মোধ আক্তারম্ভ্জামান) উপ-পরিচালক (কারিণরী) ৰাপবিবো, বরিগাল জোন, ৰবিশাল ।

(দীপফর মন্ডল) তত্ত্বাবধায়ক **প্রকৌশলী** বাপৰিৰো, বরিশাল জোন, বরিশান।